s

Art. No. 47790000 Measuring cup — 100 ml — Natural - Type FC8152 DANSK TRANSPORT EMBALLAGE A/S

Declaration of Conformity

This declaration of conformity applies to Art. No. 47790000

Food contact declaration

Schoeller-Plast-Enterprise A/S manufactures plastic articles suitable for food packaging.

Polypropylene (PP)

Raw material is purchased in the form of plastic granules. All types of resin purchased at Schoeller-Plast-Enterprise A/S are suitable for
food contact according to:

EC:
Commission Regulation No. 10/2011, Framework Regulation 1935/2004 and Commission Regulation 2023/2006.

Denmark:
Danish Regulation 681 of 25 May 2020.

Migration:

Similar finished product was tested (for overall migration only, the raw material contains no monomers which are regulated with a
specific migration limit.) under conditions covering long term storage above 6 months at room temperature and below, including
heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100°C for up to 15 minutes in the standard food simulants according to Table 1
of Annex Il of Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. The product is suitable for use with all types of food.

Dual Use additives:
Silicium dioxide (E551) is approved as food additive (dual-use additive). It is present, as additive, in the above grade.

Control/Own check:

Schoeller-Plast-Enterprise A/S is subjected to inspection by the Danish Veterinary and Food Administration (DVFA) and performs

own check according to the legislation in force.

Reports from control visits performed by the Danish Veterinary and Food Administration can be found at www.foedevarestyrelsen.dk as

well as on our website www.schoeller-plast.dk

The statement is based on data and documentation received from the manufacturer. We can, if desired, submit additional
documentation / specifications.

Vojens d. 30.01.2024
Dansk Transport Emballage A/S

Michael Gabelgaard Minke
QM

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S - Oksbglvej 97 - Hammelev - DK-6500 Vojens - TIf.: +45 74 59 16 80 - www.dtemballage.dk - Email: info@dtemballage.dk

(1]


http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

